

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC4102/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2003 in SA 451/02
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P., GWALIOR BENCH)

REGD. PUBLIC TRUST KUARON KA AKHADA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAHABUDDIN & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With IA 1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 04/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 : Allowed.

I.A. No. 2 : The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the documents annexed with the application form part of the record. Let an affidavit in that regard be filed in six weeks.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Issue notice on the prayer for grant of interim relief.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER